Closed Schools - NC OCS

School name

Torchlight Academy

Three Rivers

CE Academy

Elaine Riddick

Kaleidoscope Charter High School

Global Achievers School

Dynamic
PACE Academy

Entrepreneur High School
Highland

Revoked Charter Schools

County

Wake

Bertie

Wake

Perquimans

Wake

Rocky Mount

Wake

Orange

Mecklenburg

Gaston

Year Approved Date of revocati( Years Opened

2000

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2014
2003

2013
1997

5/5/2022

4/8/2022

Jul-21

Jul-21

22

3.5

Reasons for
revocation

Exceptional
Children
Noncompliance
, fiscal
mismanagemen
t, EMO issues

Noncompliance
, EMO issues,
low performig

Delayed year,
never opened

Delayed year,
never opened
CSAB & SBE did
not approve
school to
continue in RTO

Jul-20 <1 Never openec process

12/6/2018

Jun-15
May-15

Jan-15
Jul-12

<1

11

0.5
15

Student
Enrollment/Fin
ancial

Exceptional
Children
Noncompliance

Finance

Financial/Gover
nance
Noncompliance

Academics



John H. Baker Jr. High School (92C)

Imani Institute Charter School (41A)

East Winston Primary School

Right Step Academy

PHASE Academy

Elizabeth Grinton Charter School

LIFT Academy*

Bright Horizons

Nguza Saba Charter School

Bonner Academy

Essie Mae Kiser Foxx

School name

UpRoar Leadership Academy

Wake

Guilford

Forsyth

Pitt

Onslow

Wilkes

Forsyth

Wayne

Caldwell

Wake

Rowan

Charter School Non Renewals

County

Mecklenburg

1997

1998

1998

1997

1998

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

2018

2017

Jun-07

Jul-06

Nov-05

Jan-01

Dec-00

Dec-99

Dec-99

Aug-99

Jan-99

May-98

2020

Mar-22

10

Year Approved Date Non Renew Years Opened

Governance
Noncompliance

Financial/Gover
nance
Noncompliance

Governance/Bu
siness/Reportin
g/Financial

noncompliance

Financial
Noncompliance

Financial
Noncompliance

Exceptional
Children
Noncompliance

Financial
Noncompliance

Student
Enrollment/Bus
iness

Student
Enrollment/Bus
iness

Financial/Gover
nance
Noncompliance

Governance,
Finance

Reasons

Academic
Performance/Fi
nance



Ignite Innovation Academy

Charlotte Learning Academy

Community Charter School

Kennedy Charter School

Crossroads Charter High School

Coastal Academy

Provisions Academy (53A)
SPARC Academy (921)

Laurinburg Charter School (83A)

Wayne Technical Academy

Three Rivers Academy

Pitt

Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg

Carteret

Lee
Wake

Scotland

Wayne

Bertie

2015

2014

1997

1997

2000

1998

1999
1998

1998

1998

2018

2/6/2020

Jun-19

Jun-17

Jun-16

Jun-16

Jun-14

Jun-09
Jun-08

Jun-06

Jul-03

2022

20

18

15

16

10
10

4

Academic
Performance
(had one year
delay)

Academic
Performance

Academic
Performance/Fi
nance

Academic
Performance

Academic
Performance/Fi
nance

Enrollment/Gov
ernance/Acade
mics/Complianc
e

Finance/Studen
t reporting
noncompliance

Governance

Enrollment/Fin
ance/Governan
ce

Enrollment/Bus
iness/Reporting
/Governance
Academic

Performance/N
oncompliance

Charter School Relinquishments

School name

The Learning Center

County
Cherokee

1997

2022

Year Approved Date of relinquis Years Opened

25



Bridges Academy

Davis Academy

North Raleigh Charter

BLUE GREEN Academy

Grandfather Academy

Bishop George W. Brooks Make Academy
Hope Charter Academy

Robert J. Brown Leadership Academy
Cardinal Charter Academy at Knightdale
Cardinal West

Montrcoss Charter Academy

The Paideia Academy

Twin City High School

Carolina STEM

Providence Charter

SEGS Academy

Concrete Roses

Student First Academy

Howard and Lillian Lee*

Kinston Charter Academy

The STEAM Academy (downtown Middle)
Omuteko Gwamazimma (32G)

The Laurinburg Homework (83B)
American Renaissance Elementary
Rowan Academy (80A)

Visions Charter (18B)

Ann Atwater (32))

Lakeside Charter (01A)

Developmental Day School

Harnett Early Childhood Academy

Wilkes
Chadbourn
Wake
Forsyth
Avery
Guilford
Wake
Guilford
Wake
Chatham
Gaston
Cabarrus
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Rockingham
Columbus
Mecklenburg
Charlotte
Orange
Lenoir
Forsyth
Durham
Scotland
Iredell
Rowan
Catawba
Durham
Alamance
Iredell

Harnett

1997
2020
2020
2019
1997
2019
2019
2019
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2013
2014
2013
2014
2013
2012
2003
1997
1999
1999
1998
1999
1997
2001
1997
1999
1998

2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2008
2008
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2002
2002

24

= N
0 O w

OO O O/l o o o|o

=
© 1y
N

0.75

[ERN
o 00 O

A W 0O W O N LV v o



Oak Ridge Charter School
Stanly County Outreach
Success Academy

Tar Heel Charter High School
Turning Point Academy

Bear Grass Charter School
Sankore

Caburrus County Charter School
Hope Elementary School
OMA's Inc. Charter School
Partnership Academy

Arts and Basics Charter
Catawba Valley Tech
Change for Youth

Harnett Technical High
School in the community
Tarhell Challenge - East
Tarhell Challenge - West
United Children's Ability Nook
Odyssey Charter School
Wilkes Technical High

Guilford
Stanly
Durham
Bladen
Durham
Martin
Wake
Cabarrus
Wake
Cumberland
Durham
Wilkes
Catawba
Wayne
Harnett
Orange/Chapel
Sampson
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Orange
Wilkes

2001
1999
1999
2000
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1997
1999
1999
1997
1997
1998

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
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